PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Carberry	11/25/2008
John Boyett	12/08/2008
Carl Cline	01/02/2009
Marcella Mirata	11/25/2008
Katherine Leighton	11/25/2008
Wiktor Serafin	01/05/2009
Edgar Aleshire	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamondview Armor Products, LLC
Street Address:	1515 Garnet Mine Road
City:	Boothwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13340181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Phone: 2033274500 Email: hlopez@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

501953460

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

PATENT

REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0006749USQX1/4296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N.J. Ruggiero
Total Attachments: 11 source=0006749USQX1_ASSIGNMENT_14	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page6.tif #page6.tif #page7.tif #page8.tif #page8.tif #page9.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



JANUARY 08, 2009

PTAS

PITTS & BRITTIAN, P.C. P.O. BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TN 37950-1295

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022074/0011

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2298.32494.02

ASSIGNOR:

CARBERRY, JOHN

DOC DATE: 11/25/2008

ASSIGNOR:

BOYETT, JOHN

.

ASSIGNOR:

CLINE, CARL

DOC DATE: 12/08/2008

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNOR: MIRATA, MARCELLA DOC DATE: 01/02/2009

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNOR: LEIGHTON, KATHERINE DOC DATE: 11/25/2008

ASSIGNOR:

SERAFIN, WIKTOR

DOC DATE: 11/25/2008

DOC DATE: 01/05/2009

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

022074/0011 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

ALESHIRE, EDGAR DOC DATE: 11/25/2008

FILING DATE:

ASSIGNEE:

DIAMONDVIEW ARMOR PRODUCTS, LLC 1515 GARNET MINE ROAD

BOOTHWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19061

SERIAL NUMBER: 12349832 PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TRANSPARENT ARMOR SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Carberry	11/25/2008
John Boyett	12/08/2008
Carl Cline	01/02/2009
Marcella Mirata	11/25/2008
Katherine Leighton	11/25/2008
Wiktor Serafin	01/05/2009
Edgar Aleshire	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DiamondView Armor Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 Garnet Mine Road	
City:	Boothwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JGHTrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Pitts & Brittian, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2298.32494.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob G. Horton

Total Attachments: 7
source=00163453#page1.tif
source=00163453#page2.tif
source=00163453#page3.tif
source=00163453#page4.tif
source=00163453#page5.tif
source=00163453#page6.tif
source=00163453#page7.tif

Docket Number: 32494,02

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

25 NOV 2008	ALC
Date	Inventor John CARBERRY 2914 Lake Forrest Circle Talbott, TN 37877 Jefferson County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF)		
STATE OF) ss.: 		
I hereby certify that before me who then and there was duly s signed, sealed and delivered t which took place within my juri	personally appeared Jo worn by me, and under oath ac by John CARBERRY soliction	hn CARBERRY knowledged that the on the date app	, personally known by me, foregoing instrument was duly bearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC			
	My Commision Expires:		

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12/8/08	Calm Beyett
Date	Inventor John BOYETT
	3151 Woods Edge Drive
•	Garnet Valley, PA 19061
	Delaware County, PA

ſ	IN THE COUNTY OF) ·		
1	STATE OF) SS.:)		
	I hereby certify that before me who then and there was duly s signed, sealed and delivered b which took place within my juri	worn by me, and under oath ac	knowledged that the	, personally known by me, e foregoing instrument was duly pearing at the foot thereof, all of
	NOTARY PUBLIC		***************************************	1
I	110111111111111111111111111111111111111	My Commision Expires:		

Dooket Number: 32494.02

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1/1/2009	Lax 7. Cline
Date	inventor Carl CLINE
	728 Liquid Amber Place
	Danville, CA 94506
	Contra Costa County, CA

· ·		
IN THE COUNTY OF STATE OF I hereby certify that before me pe who then and there was duly sw)sa; 	Carl CLINE , personally known by me, knowledged that the foragoing instrument was duly
signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisd	Carl CLINE	on the data appearing at the foot meraof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires:	1

Docket Number: 32494.02

Nov 25,2008

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domicifed in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. It agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignae in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Ma who then and there was duly swem by me, and under oath ac signed, sealed and delivered by Marcella MIRATA which took place within my jurisdiction.	rcella MRATA , personally known by me, knowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the data appoaring at the foot thereof, all of	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Complaion Expires:		

7494 Mustang Street Las Vegas, NV 89131 Clark County, NV

Docket Number: 32494.02

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

11/75/08	Well This
Date	Inventor Katherine LEIGHTON 108 Winter Street
	Media, PA 19063
	Delaware County, PA

IN THE COUNTY OF			
STATE OF) SS.:)		
I hereby certify that before me pe who then and there was duly swo signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisd	ersonally appeared Kath orn by me, and under oath ac Katherine LEIGHTON iction.	erine LEIGHTON knowledged that the on the date appe	, personally known by me, foregoing instrument was duly paring at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC	/		
	My Commision Expires:	···	1

Docket Number: 32494.02

\$ 01/05/2009

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

•				_
IN THE COUNTY OF				
STATE OF) \$8.:)			
I hereby certify that before me persona who then and there was duly sworn by signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisdiction.	me, and under oath Wiktor SERAFIN	Wiktor SERAFIN acknowledged that the on the date appo	, personally known by me, foregoing instrument was duly earing at the foot thereof, all of	
NOTARY PUBLIC My	Commision Expires)	

Wiktor SERAFIN

Boothwyn, PA 19061 Delaware County, PA

3131 Meetinghouse Road, Apt. L-1

Docket Number: 32494,02

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DiamondView Armor Products, LLC, a limited-liability company of Pennsylvania, domiciled in DELAWARE County, PA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Glass-Ceramic with Laminates

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

11/25/08	Elon I Aleston
Date	Inventor Edgar ALESHIRE
	53 Boomdecker Ct.
	Elkton, MD 21921
	Cecil County, MD

IN THE COUNTY OF))	
STATE OF) 55	
I hereby certify that before me per who then and there was dufy swo signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisdi	rn by me, and under oath ac Edgar ALESHIRE	dgar ALESHIRE , personally known by me. icknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC		1
	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 06/13/2012